TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Film capacitors – Power electronic capacitors
xEVCap Lead Wire
Series/Type: B25654A*001
Ordering Code: Ordering Code
Date: July 2024
2

Dimensions
version
Ordering code Imax
1)
10 kHz
A
ESL 2)
1 MHz
nH
ESR 3)
10 kHz
mΩ
Î
kA
Is
kA
MOQ
pcs
VR (105 °C) = 500 V DC ; VMAX = 525 V 4) ; Vs = 665 V
200 A B25654A5207K001 40 17 1.13 2.1 6 64
270 C B25654A5277K001 50 17 0.89 2.8 8 48
VR = 650 V DC ; VMAX = 750 V 4) ; Vs = 900 V
115 B B25654A6117K001 60 14 0.51 2 6 60
130 A B25654A6137K001 42 17 0.89 1.6 5 64
175 C B25654A6177K001 55 17 0.66 2.2 6.5 48
VR (105 °C) = 850 V DC ; VMAX = 890 V 4) ; Vs = 1200 V
80 B B25654A8806K001 56 14 0.57 1.7 5.2 60
100 A B25654A8107K001 40 17 1.04 1.4 4.2 64
135 C B25654A8137K001 50 17 0.78 1.9 5.8 48
VR (105 °C) = 920 V DC ; VMAX = 950 V 4) ; Vs = 1250 V
60 B B25654A9606K001 55 14 0.65 1.5 4.7 60
75 A B25654A9756K001 35 17 1.18 1.2 3.8 64
110 C B25654A9117K001 45 17 0.89 1.6 5.1 48
5
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document
Film capacitors – Power electronic capacitors B25654A*001
xEVCap Lead Wire
7/24
Testing and Standards
Type test, applied at Room Temperature otherwise is indicated.